

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Madison Morgan Public Relations Manager 1 Tram Way Palm Springs, CA 92262

(760) 969-4385 Email: mmorgan@pstramway.com

## PALM SPRINGS AERIAL TRAMWAY ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CLOSURE

Last Day to Ride the Tram is Sunday, August 6

PALM SPRINGS, CA (July 31, 2023) The Palm Springs Aerial Tramway will close for annual maintenance beginning Monday, August 7, 2023, with a tentative reopening date of Friday, September 1 at 10:00 a.m.

"During this year's shutdown, we will be performing our annual State-permit testing," says **Vice President of Tramway Systems Chris Bartsch**. "Additionally, the Tramway control systems will be updated, the gearbox will undergo a rebuild, and the cables will be tested."

**Tramway General Manager Nancy Nichols** explains, "Since we are open seven days a week throughout the year, our annual maintenance closure allows our maintenance and tramway systems teams to perform necessary updates and general maintenance. This time also allows for training and planning in other departments as we prepare for our upcoming season."

The last day to ride the Tram before the annual maintenance closure is Sunday, August 6.

## .....

## About Palm Springs Aerial Tramway

The Palm Springs Aerial Tramway is the world's largest rotating tram car. Opened in 1963, the Tram's 80-passenger cars travel along the breathtaking cliffs of Chino Canyon from the Valley Station (elevation 2,643 ft.) to the Mountain Station (elevation 8,516 ft.) in approximately 10 minutes. For more information, please call 888-515-TRAM or 760-325-1391, or visit <u>www.pstramway.com</u>. Also, download the Tramway's free mobile tour in the App Store or Google Play.

**NOTE TO EDITORS**: For additional information, high-resolution images or HD B-roll, please contact Madison Morgan at (760) 969-4385, email mmorgan@pstramway.com or visit <u>www.pstramway.com/media</u>.